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Star of the Sea School
MERRIMAC
Guiding Our Journey

FEE SCHEDULE

Tuition Fee $1,472.00 $1,104.00 $736.00 $368.00 N/A
Resources and IT $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Levy

Capital Levy $600.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
FACE $100.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
(Family and

Community

Engagement Levy)

Sibling discounts apply for children from the same family who are enrolled at Star of the Sea School.

If annual fees are paid in full by 29 February, families will receive a 5% discount on the tuition
fee component.

Families with limited financial capacity may be eligible for concession. Families are encouraged to discuss the
matter with the Principal.
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EXPLANATION OF FEES AND LEVIES

Star of the Sea School aims to provide a quality education to all students. For this to be achieved, fees and
levies need to be charged.

For those families experiencing short or long-term genuine inability to pay fees, we are committed to
providing support to ensure that enrolment is not compromised. Please refer to our concession policy for
further information including the concession application process.

Fees and levies collected at Star of the Sea School are used for the following purposes which are aligned to
the vision and mission of the school:

Tuition Fee General tuition resources, administration, and operating costs.
Capital Levy To cover repayments on buildings and maintenance.

Family and To support the work of parents and the community within the school.
Community

Engagement

Levy

Resources and This levy covers costs inclusive of:
IT Levy

Excursions and incursions (except camps)
Provision of access to electronic devices
Classroom resources and consumables
Booklists

The school is most appreciative of your support in ensuring that your school fees and levies are settled in a
prompt and timely manner.



